

Measure	Budget		Total submitted projects			Projects rejected			Projects withdrawn			Contracted projects			Terminated projects			Contracted minus Terminated projects			Aid paid to recipients			
	Number of call	EU contribution 2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	%2014-2020	EU contribution	Number of completed projects	%2014-2020	
1 Investments in physical assets of agricultural holdings	1235	87.201.115	114,83%	198	17.847.669	23,47%	157	7.142.873	9,39%	560	23.877.900	31,01%	0	0	0,00%	560	23.877.900	31,01%	6.970.177	203	6.970.177	203	9,17%	
	call 1 (25/02/2018)	65	5.407.159	86,15%	25	1.557.793	24,62%	18	810.641	9,73%	42	2.839.611	45,22%	0	0	0,00%	42	2.839.611	45,22%	2.161.042	32	2.161.042	32	33,47%
	call 2 (26/02/2018)	393	8.588.224	246,08%	90	1.332.016	38,19%	92	1.936.214	55,48%	173	3.624.818	103,86%	0	0	0,00%	173	3.624.818	103,86%	2.874.802	128	2.874.802	128	82,37%
	call 3 (09/01/2019)	151	30.748.061	160,78%	45	12.778.160	66,61%	30	3.833.643	19,00%	60	8.161.044	42,67%	0	0	0,00%	60	8.161.044	42,67%	1.408.693	23	1.408.693	23	7,36%
	call 4 (25/11/2019)	437	11.552.423	140,83%	18	408.104	5,29%	11	234.484	3,04%	263	7.225.151	93,71%	0	0	0,00%	263	7.225.151	93,71%	585.840	20	585.840	20	7,60%
call 5 (23/12/2019)	169	30.905.248	124,73%	20	1.770.197	7,14%	6	727.682	2,94%	22	1.728.276	6,98%	0	0	0,00%	22	1.728.276	6,98%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
3 Investments in physical assets concerning processing and marketing of agricultural and fishery products	202	40.878.448	82,40%	51	6.761.281	10,32%	16	3.307.908	5,05%	59	11.830.500	18,21%	0	0	0,00%	59	11.830.500	18,21%	3.043.387	26	3.043.387	26	4,65%	
	call 1 (28/05/2018)	26	3.723.399	67,04%	8	1.659.787	29,88%	3	295.923	5,33%	15	1.674.781	30,15%	0	0	0,00%	15	1.674.781	30,15%	1.270.085	12	1.270.085	12	22,87%
	call 2 (11/03/2019)	81	15.513.495	69,53%	29	2.308.887	10,43%	10	1.814.176	8,13%	42	10.088.858	45,22%	0	0	0,00%	42	10.088.858	45,22%	1.773.902	14	1.773.902	14	7,95%
4 Agri-environment-climate and organic farming measure	95	21.842.554	62,68%	14	2.774.827	8,64%	3	1.197.809	3,47%	2	168.882	0,45%	0	0	0,00%	2	168.882	0,45%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
5 Implementation of local development strategies - LEADER approach	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
	5.260.000																							
7 Farm diversification and business development	311	34.415.074	229,44%	2	90.189	0,60%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
	15.000.000			311	34.415.074	229,44%	2	90.189	0,60%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
9 Technical assistance	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	
	4.450.000																							
Total	1.748	175.000.000	92,85%	251	24.698.440	14,11%	173	10.450.882	5,97%	619	35.508.400	20,29%	0	0	0,00%	619	35.508.400	20,29%	10.014.164	229	10.014.164	229	5,72%	

NOTE :

- The total amount of support is estimated and we can expect changes on this base, after the completion processing of application.
- Till the end of the reporting period on the spot verification (pre-approval check) was finalized for 445 applications (Measure I, call 1: 50 applications, Measure I, call 2: 228 applications, Measure I, call 3: 71 applications, Measure I, call 5: 34 applications, Measure III, call 1: 16 applications, Measure III, call 2: 42 applications, Measure III call 3: 4 applications,), on the spot verification (pre-payment check) was finalized for 295 applications (Measure I, call 1: 39 applications, Measure I, call 2: 131 applications, Measure I, call 3: 33 applications, Measure I, call 4: 50 applications, Measure I, call 5: 26 applications) and on the spot verification (Ex post - after payment check) was finalized for 37 applications (Measure I, call 1: 22 applications, Measure I, call 2: 14 applications and Measure I, call 3: 1 application).
- In total 71 applications (Measure I, Call 1: 1 application, Measure I, Call 2: 3 applications, Measure I, Call 3: 9 applications, Measure I, Call 4: 2 applications, Measure I, Call 5: 6 applications, Measure III, Call 2: 17 applications, Measure III, Call 3: 4, and Measure VII, call 1: 29 applications) are without specified volume of investment.

Prepared by: *Jelena Colic*
 Jelena Colic, Head of Group for reporting
 Place, Date: Belgrade, 02.03.2021

Bojan Zivkovic, Head of Sector for Finance

